
K2023

Rang Resultat Plass Navn Klubb Alder Sted Land År Merknad

100 miles

1 13:46:23 1 Ingrid Lid BFG Bergen løpeklubb / Salomon Norge32 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

2 17:42:56 2 Julie Aspesletten 34 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

3 18:43:35 3 Birgitte Nyblin-Austgulen Danvik Rønners 41 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

4 19:07:14 4 Øyunn Bygstad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

5 19:56:35 5 Ninette Banoun Romerike Ultraløperklubb 59 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

6 20:22:49 6 Sidsel Skjæggestad Mohn Kongsberg Idrettsforening 58 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

7 21:23:12 7 Hilde Jensvold Grefsenperlen Ultra 46 Around the isle of Mors DEN 2023

8 22:24:29 8 Isabel Aarnes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

9 23:07:04 1 Sidsel Mohn 58 SMVE 100miles NOR 2023

10 23:19:40 9 Siw Benonisen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 53 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

11 23:33:13 10 Miriann Andersen Nerskogen IL 36 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

12 23:46:05 11 Hanna Kirkeli Grødem Runners / Team Kirkeli 24 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023 Off. passering i 24t

13 25:40:41 2 Øyunn Bygstad Romerike Ultraløpeklubb 39 SMVE 100miles NOR 2023

14 32:11:27 1 Gro Siljan Hjukse Salomon Norge   42 Lofoten Ultra Trail NOR 2023

15 34:11:20 3 Ulrikke LIEN 29 SMVE 100miles NOR 2023

16 34:19:43 2 Monika Kransvik Lofoten Ultraløperklubb   49 Lofoten Ultra Trail NOR 2023

17 34:20:53 4 Lindis Iwar Brekke Sandefjord LK Dammen 1182 44 SMVE 100miles NOR 2023

18 34:22:06 39 Marit Ann LAULO Equinor BIL / Romerike Ultra 58 SMVE 100miles NOR 2023

19 35:18:14 1 Gro Siljan Hjukse Salomon Norge 42 Sandnes Ultratrail NOR 2023

20 36:43:37 3 Miriann Andersen Nerskogen IL   36 Lofoten Ultra Trail NOR 2023

21 37:17:01 2 Sidsel Mohn Kongsberg Idrettsforening 58 Sandnes Ultratrail NOR 2023

22 48:08:31 3 Mari Melsom Kristensen Kristiansand Løpeklubb 42 Sandnes Ultratrail NOR 2023



K2023
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24 timers

1 243,121 1 Line Caliskaner 51 Barcelona ESP 2023

2 235,842 12 Annette Velde Sande Bfg Bergen Løpeklubb   41 Taipei TPE 2023

3 231,708 16 Ida Renee Tidemand SlorafossRomerike Ultraløperklubb 35 Taipei TPE 2023

4 230,976 1 Annette Velde Sande BFG Bergen Løpeklubb / Vangenbanden41 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023 Norsk mester

5 226,228 2 Ida Slorafoss Romerike Ultraløperklubb 35 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

6 205,297 1 Julie Aspesletten 34 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

7 204,022 3 Else Merete Overvik Hell Ultraløperklubb 40 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

8 193,466 2 Birgitte Nyblin-Austgulen Danvik Rønners 41 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

9 192,000 56 Else Merete Overvik 40 Taipei TPE 2023

10 189,980 3 Øyunn Bygstad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

11 188,457 4 Sidsel Skjæggestad Mohn Kongsberg Idrettsforening 58 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

12 184,062 5 Ninette Banoun Romerike Ultraløperklubb 59 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

13 173,097 4 Tone Marie Klevan Hell Ultraløperklubb 40 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

14 172,962 6 Isabel Aarnes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

15 168,493 5 Katrin Øien Hell Ultraløperklubb 39 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

16 165,271 8 Miriann Andersen Nerskogen IL 36 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

17 165,240 9 Siw Benonisen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 53 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

18 163,811 6 Kristin Vardebakken Vardebakken Ultra 37 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

19 162,311 10 Ingrid Lid BFG Bergen løpeklubb / Salomon Norge32 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

20 161,764 11 Hanna Kirkeli Grødem Runners / Team Kirkeli 24 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

21 155,601 13 Vibeke Bergsletten Romerike Ultraløperklubb 46 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

22 154,546 14 Mari Freitag 56 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

23 153,247 15 Shahnaz Fossdal Lysefjorden Sportsklubb 47 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

24 153,094 7 Tanja Christine Gaivoronski ASICS Frontrunner Norway 35 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

25 151,963 8 Merete Tellevik Øystese IL 50 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

26 148,000 99 Line Caliskaner 51 Taipei TPE 2023

27 143,074 18 Lindis Iwar Brekke Dammen1182 Sandefjord Løpeklubb44 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

28 142,321 19 Kirste Sandness Team Sandness 61 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

29 142,183 20 Wår-Iren Monsen 54 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

30 140,997 21 Janne Våtvik Bodø Bauta Løpeklubb 35 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

31 138,832 9 Ragnhild Audestad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 58 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

32 138,133 23 Karianne Haugen 46 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

33 137,287 10 Vibeke Elisabeth BergslettenRomerike Ultraløperklubb 46 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

34 137,259 24 Sigrid Sundby Ulsnes Boller og Brus Løpeklubb 27 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

35 135,369 25 Katrin Øien Hell Ultraløperklubb 39 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

36 134,849 26 Sofie Kjus Huseby 27 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

37 134,439 27 Sølvi Kristiansen Bodø Bauta 55 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023
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38 134,171 11 Lene Rodvang Hell Ultraløperklubb 48 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

39 132,822 29 Emma Holmberg Velledalen IL 24 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

40 132,822 30 Christina Holmberg Velledalen IL 30 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

41 131,718 12 Elen Sandnes Bodø Bauta Løpeklubb 28 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

42 131,659 31 Lise Lysfjord Pettersen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 52 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

43 131,354 13 Elin Møllegaard Hell Ultraløperklubb 54 24 Hours in Hell NOR 2023

44 131,160 32 Jill-Torun Mortensen Bodø Bauta Løpeklubb 48 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

44 131,160 33 Andrine Odland Valkyrien 1898 24 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

46 130,614 34 Cecilie Longva Igesund Romerike Ultraløperklubb 47 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

47 130,486 37 Ellen Bech Spangelid Romerike Ultraløperklubb 65 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

48 130,067 38 Marit Laulo Romerike Ultraløperklubb 58 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

48 130,067 39 Jorunn Falkeid HagesætherHaugesund  Triatlon Klubb 52 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2023

12 timers

1 132,408 1 Therese Falk Hareid IL   48 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

2 117,892 2 Tone Solberg Trondheim & Omegn Spor...   32 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

3 113,224 3 Anna Simonsson-Søndenå Bfg Bergen Løpeklubb   19 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

4 109,200 1 Nina Fosseng *Narvik   43 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

5 108,852 4 Ninette-Solveig Banoun Romerike Ultraløperklu...   59 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

6 107,570 5 Cathrine Hersleb Lorentzen Bamford 1869   46 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

7 105,808 6 Hilde Jensvold Grefsenperlen Ultraløp...   46 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

8 104,000 2 Lena-Britt Johansen Lofoten Løpeklubb   43 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

9 103,575 7 Birgitte Nyblin-Austgulen Danvik Rønners   41 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

10 98,800 3 Sølvi Kristiansen Bodø Bauta   55 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

11 92,795 8 Lindis Iwar Brekke (tom) 44 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

12 90,079 9 Vibeke Bergsletten (tom) 46 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

13 89,645 10 Ragnhild Audestad Romerike Ultraløperklubb   58 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

14 83,200 4 Anne Grethe Meisler Bodø Bauta   58 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

15 83,200 4 Lill-Iren Wollvik Bodø Bauta   54 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

16 81,402 11 Lene Nilsen 37 Captare 12-timers NOR 2023

17 78,000 6 Cathrine Moe *Bodø   48 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

17 78,000 6 Janne Våtvik Bodø Bauta   35 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

17 78,000 6 Jill-Torun Mortensen Bodø Bauta Løpeklubb   48 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023

17 78,000 6 Kirste Sandness Team Sandness   61 Høstjakta 12-timers NOR 2023
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6 timers

1 75,914 1 Annette Velde Sande Bfg Bergen Løpeklubb   41 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

2 66,223 2 Sidsel Skjaeggestad Mohn Kongsberg IF   58 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

3 64,608 3 Cathrine Hersleb Lorentzen Løplabbet   46 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

3 64,608 3 Tone Solberg Trondheim & Omegn Spor...   32 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

5 64,069 5 Kristine Gjelsvik Rønningen Nitteda IL   53 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

6 62,454 6 Heidi Rørvik Gulset IF/ Charterultra   42 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

7 62,088 1 Kristine Gjelsvik Rønningen Nittedal IL   53 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

8 61,916 7 Cecilie Rummelhoff Oslo   33 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

9 61,830 2 Marianne Årdalen Gjerpen   50 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

10 61,377 8 Sandra Ruud Romerike Ultraløperklubb   32 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

11 58,184 3 Siri Bergfald Romerike Ultraløperklubb   48 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

12 57,200 1 Marit Stolpestad *Svolvær   33 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

12 57,200 1 Renate Bugge Namdal Løpeklubb   41 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

14 54,916 9 Marthe Svendsen Aune Elverum   40 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

15 54,173 4 Line Stene 48 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

16 53,840 10 Rakel Erla Saevarsdottir Romerike Ultraløperklubb   35 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

16 53,840 10 Tove Høvik Romerike Ultraløperklubb   48 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

18 53,301 12 Line Stene ÅS   48 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

19 52,763 13 Line Stuve Gjerdrum   35 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

19 52,763 13 Maren Persson Rørepinne Runners   42 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

19 52,763 13 Mari Kristin Freitag Jevnaker   56 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

22 52,664 5 Line Scheistrøen 54 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

23 52,224 16 Helen Bruus Green Team Norgestesten   49 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

23 52,224 16 Marianne Følling Romerike Ultraløperklubb   61 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2023

25 52,000 3 Hanne Bertnes Raheim Bodø Bauta Løpeklubb   46 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

25 52,000 3 Lisa Blom Lofoten Løperklubb   44 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

25 52,000 3 Marianne Hildal Bodø CK   48 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

25 52,000 3 Marianne Mareliussen *Kabelvåg   36 Høstjakta 6-timers NOR 2023

29 51,125 6 Marit Imset Romerike Ultraløperklubb   46 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

30 50,965 7 Helen Bruus Green 49 Captare 6-timers NOR 2023

31 50,294 15 Vilde Nicoline Kvam Ustad Holmestrand ultraløperklubb 45 Ringerike 6-timers NOR 2020

100 km

1 7:54:40 1 Annette Velde Sande Bfg Bergen Løpeklubb   41 Bergen Ultra NOR 2023

2 7:59:25 1 Ingrid Lid 32 Centurion Track GBR 2023

3 9:51:23 1 Cathrine Melsom Walle 45 Viborg 100km DEN 2023

4 10:06:48 2 Marita Bertelsen Olsvik   33 Bergen Ultra NOR 2023



K2023

Rang Resultat Plass Navn Klubb Alder Sted Land År Merknad

6-dagers

666,995 1 Øyunn Bygstad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 Viadal Ultra Six Days SWE 2023


